UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
·
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. and AVAYA INC., Petitioner
V.
STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC., Patent Owner
Case IPR2015-01011 Patent 6,108,704

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL **BACK-UP COUNSEL**



Case IPR2015-01011 Attorney Docket No: 25979-0019IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(a) and (b), Petitioner Cisco Systems, Inc. and Avaya Inc. ("Petitioner"), hereby designates Dorothy P. Whelan and Christopher O. Green, as additional back-up counsel to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704.

Therefore, the counsel for Petitioner presently in this case are:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dore LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202-663-6000 Fax: 202-663-6363 Email: david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com	Jason D. Kipnis, Reg. No. 40,680 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dore LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202-663-6000 Fax: 202-663-6363 Email: jason.kipnis@wilmerhale.com Joseph C. Kirincich, Reg. No. 38,734 AVAYA Inc. 211 Mt. Airy Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Tel: 908-953-8623 Fax: 203-564-0222 Email: jckririncich@avaya.com Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel: 612-337-2509 Fax: 877-769-7945 Email: whelan@fr.com



Case IPR2015-01011 Attorney Docket No: 25979-0019IP1

Christopher O. Green, Reg. No. 52,964

Fish & Richardson P.C.

3200 RBC Plaza

60 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel: 404-724-2777 Fax: 877-769-7945

Email: IPR25979-0017IP1@fr.com

A Power of Attorney encompassing the additional back-up counsel is being

filed herewith in accordance with 37 CFR § 42.10(b).

Respectfully submitted,

/David L. Cavanaugh/

David L. Cavanaugh

Reg. No. 36,476

Date: May 5, 2015

Wilmer Cutler Picker Hale and Dore LLP

Telephone: (202) 663-6000 Facsimile: (202) 663-6363



Case IPR2015-01011 Attorney Docket No: 25979-0019IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on May 5, 2015, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Notice of Designation of Additional Back-Up Counsel was provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

William A. Meunier
Matthew D. Durell
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111

Email: StraightPathIPRs@mintz.com

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

